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STRESS IN SIMPLE WORDS 

I. Two syllable simple words 
• Stress on the first syllable: Mostly in two-syllable nouns & adjectives the stress falls on the first syllable. E.g: 

PRESent /ˈpreznt/, EXport /ˈekspɔːt/, CHIna /ˈtʃaɪnə/, TAble /ˈteɪbl/, CAmera /ˈkæmrə/. But there are some 

exceptions such as: HeaTHROW /ˌhiːθˈrəʊ/. 

• Stress on the last syllable: Most of two-syllable verbs receive the stress on the second syllable. E.g.: 

preSENT /prɪˈzent/, exPORT /ɪkˈspɔːt/, deCIDE /dɪˈsaɪd/, beGIN /bɪˈɡɪn/, reCORD /ˈrekɔːd/. 

A) Verbs 

The basic rule for verbs is that the second syllable receives stress if this second syllable of the verb contains a 

long vowel, diphthong, or if it ends with more than one consonant – that is, consonant cluster. E.g: Apply / 

əˈplaɪ /, Attract /əˈtrækt/, Arrive /əˈraɪv/, Begin /bɪˈgɪn/, Perceive/ pəˈsiːv/, survive /səˈvaɪv/, Suggest 

/səˈʤest/, Forget /fəˈget/, Forsake / fəˈseɪk/. 

Exceptions: If the second syllable contains a short vowel, the first syllable is stressed. E.g: Enter /ˈentə/, Open 

/ˈəʊpən/, Equal /ˈiːkwəl/, Envy /ˈenvi/. 

B) Adjectives 

Two-syllable simple adjectives are stressed on the first syllable. E.g: Honest/ˈɒnɪst/, tasty / ˈteɪsti/, Even /ˈiːvn 

/, Hollow /ˈhɒləʊ/, Perfect /ˈpɜːfɪkt/ or /ˈpɜːfekt/, sleepy /ˈsliːpi/.  

Exceptions: Sometimes adjectives are stressed on the second syllable if the second syllable contains a long 

vowel or a diphthong. E.g.: Alive /əˈlaɪv/, Exact /ɪgˈzækt/, Concise /kənˈsaɪs/, Precise /prəˈsaɪs/. 

C) Nouns 

Similar to adjectives, nouns are often stressed on the first syllable, particularly if this syllable contains a long 

vowel or a diphthong. E.g.: Money /ˈmʌni/, Circus /ˈsɜːkəs/, Product/ˈprɒdʌkt/, Jacket /ˈʤækɪt/, Autumn / 

ˈɔːtəm/, Creature /ˈkriːtʃə/.  

Exceptions: If the first syllable contains a short vowel (e.g., /ə/), the stress will usually fall on the second 

syllable. E.g.: Balloon /bəˈluːn/, Design/dɪˈzaɪn/, Surprise/ səˈpraɪz/.   

N.B: The syllable which contains the schwa /ə/ is mostly unstressed. 

D) Adverbs and prepositions 

Other two-syllable words such as adverbs and prepositions seem to behave like verbs, nouns, and adjectives. 

The first syllable receives the stress if it contains a long vowel or diphthong. E.g.: Almost/ˈɔːlməʊst/; Always 

/ˈɔːlweɪz/, Loudly /ˈlaʊdli/, Seldom /ˈseldəm/. 

If the first syllable contains a short vowel, the stress will be on the 2nd syllable: Ahead / əˈhed/, Below /bɪˈləʊ/, 

Again / əˈgen/, Inside/ɪnˈsaɪd/. 
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II. Three syllable simple words 

A) Three syllable simple verbs 

Rule 1: If the final syllable contains a long vowel, a diphthong or ends with more than one consonant, the stress 

will fall on that syllable (i.e., the 3rd syllable). 

Examples: intervene /ˌɪntəˈviːn/, introduce /ˌɪntrəˈdjuːs/, entertain /ˌentəˈteɪn/. 

Rule 2: If the last syllable contains a short vowel and ends with no more than one consonant, that syllable will 

be unstressed, and the stress falls on the preceding syllable (i.e., the 2nd from the end).  

Examples: encounter /ɪnˈkaʊntə(r)/, acknowledge /əkˈnɒlɪdʒ/, establish /ɪˈstæblɪʃ/.  

ACTIVITY 1: Transcribe the following words and identify the rule governing stress placement in each one. 

WORDS TRANSCRIPTION STRESS RULE WORDS TRANSCRIPTION STRESS RULE 

Abandon   Imagine   

Accredit   Interrupt   

Deliver   Represent   

Determine   Resurrect   

Develop   Understand   

 

B) Three syllable simple nouns 

Rule 1: If the final syllable contains a short vowel or the diphthong / əʊ /, it will be unstressed. If the syllable 

preceding the final syllable contains a long vowel, a diphthong or more than one consonant, the central syllable 

will receive the stress. 

Examples: disaster /dɪˈzɑːstə(r)/, professor /prəˈfesə(r)/, potato /pəˈteɪtəʊ/, tomorrow /təˈmɒrəʊ/.  

Rule 2: If the final syllable contains a short vowel and the central one contains a short vowel and ends with no 

more than one consonant; the first syllable will receive the stress. 

Examples: cinema /ˈsɪnəmə/, quantity /ˈkwɒntəti/, character /ˈkærəktə(r)/, synonym /ˈsɪnənɪm/.  

Exceptions: most of the rules mentioned before show stress on the syllable containing a long vowel, a 

diphthong or ending with more than one consonant. However, if the final syllable contains a long vowel or end 

with more than one consonant, the stress can sometimes fall on the 1st syllable. 

Examples: yesterday /ˈjestədeɪ/, substitute /ˈsʌbstɪtjuːt/. 

C) Three syllable simple adjectives (and other words types) 

Three syllable adjectives and adverbs follow the same rules as nouns to determine stress placement. 

ACTIVITY 2: Transcribe the following words and identify the rule governing stress placement in each one. 

WORDS TRANSCRIPTION STRESS RULE WORDS TRANSCRIPTION STRESS RULE 

Accident   Opportune   

Cathedral    Popular   

Embargo   Synopsis   

Innocent   Tobacco    

Insolent   Tomato    

 


